

*tered as taken, the Names unknown, and the Value computed, which Ships are mentioned afterwards by their Names, and the Value set down again in the Account.*

*As there does not therefore appear any Partiality in stating these Accounts, this Attempt of Honestus to make a Balance of our Profit and Loss, tho' deficient, or erroneous, in some respect, for want of better Opportunities of Knowledge, ought to be received with Candour. However that shall be, the Editor thinks himself obliged to promise, that if any Gentleman or Merchant will be pleased to send to the Publisher of this Pamphlet any new Accounts or Amendment of these, they shall be considered and published, either in a second Edition, or a second Part.*

## F I N I S.

### ERRATA in the Press.

- Pag. 2, Line 7. for Carraccas read Canaries.  
 P. 26. l. 19. for London read Lisbon.  
 P. 8. l. 22. for Jamaica read Barbadoes.*